
Name Title / Office Contact

Members

Chair
Michael Trentacoste

FHWA-HRT

Associate Administrator, RD&T

Research, Development, & Technology (HRT),  McLean, VA

202 493 3999

michael.trentacoste@dot.gov

Co-Chair 
Jonathan Porter

FHWA-HRT

Chief Scientist, TFHRC

Research, Development, & Technology (HRT), McLean, VA

202 493 3038

jonathan.porter@dot.gov

Program Chair
Richard McDaniel

FHWA-HFL/HFTS

Senior Transportation Specialist\ DV Specialist\ CADD Manager

Technical Services Branch (HFTS-15)

Federal Lands Highway Program (HFL), Sterling, VA

571 434 1580

richard.mcdaniel@dot.gov

Frederick Bowers

FHWA-HEP/HEPP

Community Planner

Office of Planning (HEPP)

Planning, Environment, & Realty (HEP), Washinton DC

202 366 2374

frederick.bowers@dot.gov

Bruce Bradley

FHWA-HEP/HEPR

Reality specialist

Office of Real estate Services (HEPR)

AA for Planning, Environment, and Realty (HEP), Washington DC

202 493 0564

bruce.bradley@dot.gov

Bryan Cawley

FHWA, HIF-HIAM

Team Leader, Construction & System Preservation, HIAM-20

Office of Asset Management (HIAM)

Office of Infrastructure (HIF), Washington DC

202 366 1333

Bryan.Cawley.dot.gov

Christopher Chang

FHWA-HIF/HIAM

Pavement Engineer, Asset Management Specialist

Evaluation & Economic Investment Team (HIAM-30)

Office of Asset Management (HIAM)

Infrastructure (HIF), Washington DC

202 366 4657

christopher.chang@dot.gov

Maria Chau

FHWA-NY Div/HEP

Community Planner

Planning, Environment, and Right of way (HEP-NY)

New York Division, Albany, New York

 518 431 8878

maria.chau@dot.gov

Rebecca Crowe

FHWA

Highway SafetyPrograms  Manager

Richmond Office

400 North 8th Street, Suite 750

Richmond, VA

804-775-3381

rebecca.crowe@dot.gov

Walter During

FHWA-HOP/HOTM

Transportation Specialist

Office of Transportation Management (HOTM)

AA for Operations (HOP),  Washington DC

202 366-8959

walter.during@dot.gov

Amanda Emo

FRA-RRS

Engineering Psychologist

Risk Reduction Program Division, FRA-RRS-26

Office of Safety Analysis

Railroad Safety

Federal Railroad Administration, Washington DC 

202 493 6413

amada.emo@dot.gov

Benjamin Graybeal

FHWA-HRT/HRDI

Research Engineer

Bridge Design and Construction Team, HRDI 06

Office of Infrastructure R&D, (HRDI)

Research, Development, & Technology, HRT,  McLean, VA

202 493 3122

benjamin.graybeal@dot.gov

Patricia Hu

RITA-RTS-10

Director, AA for Bureau of Transportation Statistics (RTS)

Research and Innovative Technology Administration

USDOT, Washington DC

202 366 6268

patricia.hu@dot.gov

Courtney Freiberg, Exec Assist

202 366 1270
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Brian M. Kozy

FHWA-HIF/HIBT

Senior Bridge Engineer - Steel Specialist

Bridge and Tunnel Team, (HIBT-10)

FHWA Office of Bridge Technology, (HIBT-1)

FHWA Office of Infrastructure, (HIF), Washington DC 

202 493 0341

brian.kozy@dot.gov

Gene McHale

FHWA-HRT/HRDO

Tm Ldr, Transportation Enabling Technologies (HRDO-10)

Office of operations R&D (HRDO)

Research, Development, & Technology (HRT), McLean, VA

202 493 3275

gene.mchale@dot.gov

Michael Nesbitt

FHWA-HIF/HIPA

Transportation Specialist

Stewardship/Oversight Team (HIPA-1)

Office of Program Administration (HIPA)

Infrastructure (HIF),  Washington DC

202 366 4653

michael.nesbitt@dot.gov

Antonio Nieves

FHWA-HIF/HIPT

LTPP Field Engineer & Concrete Pavement Engineer

Concrete Pavement Team (HIPT-20)

Office of Pavement Technology (HIPT)

AA for Infrastrucutre (HIF), Washington DC

202 366 4597

antonio.nieves@dot.gov

Katherine Petros

FHWA-HRT/HRDI

Pavement Design & Construction Team leader (HRDI-30)

Office of Infrastructure R&D (HRDI)

Research , Development, & Technology (HRT), McLean, VA

202 493 3154

Katherine.Petros@dot.gov

Isbel Ramos-Reyes

FHWA-EFLHD

Technology Engineer\Safety Engineer

EFLHD

Federal Lands Highway Program (HFL), Sterling, VA

Isbel.Ramos-Reyes@dot.gov

Sharlene Reed

FHWA-HEP/HEPP

Livability Team (HEPP 20) 

Office of Planning (HEPP)

Planning, Environment, & Realty (HEP), Washington DC

202 366 9629

sharlene.reed@dot.gov

Thomas Roff

FHWA- HPL/HPPI

Transportation Specialist (GIS Specialist)

Office of Highway Policy Information (HPPI)

Policy & Governmental Affairs (HPL), Washington DC

202 366 5035

thomas.roff@dot.gov

Eric Ross

FHWA-HIF

Performance Management Engineer

Performance Management & Analytical Tools (HITM)

Office of Transportation Performance Management (proposed)

Infrastructure (HIF), Washington DC

202 366 3975

eric.ross@dot.gov

Adella Santos

FHWA-OST

Transportation Specialist

Office of Highway Policy Information, (HPPI)

Policy & Governmental Affairs, (HPL), Washington DC

202 366 5021

adella.santos@dot.gov

Mark Sarmiento

FHWA-HEP/HEPI

Transportation Systems Performance Team (HEPI 10)

Office of Interstate & Border Planning (HEPI)

Planning, Environment, & Realty (HEP), Washington DC

202 366 4828

mark.sarmiento@dot.gov

Rolf Schmitt

FHWA-HOP/HOFM

Team Lead, Freight Policy (HOFM-1)

Office of Freight Management & Operations (HOFM)

Operations (HOP), Washington DC

202 366-9258

rolf.schmitt@dot.gov

Richard John Seabrook

FHWA-HFL/HFPD

Design & Construction Operation Engineer

Office of Program Development (HFPD)

Federal Lands Highway Program (HFL), Washington DC

202 366-9490

richard.seabrook@dot.gov

Sarah Hongxiang Sun

FHWA-HEP/HEPI

Transportation Specialist

Office of Interstate & Border Planning (HEPI)

Planning, Environment, & Realty (HEP),  Washington DC

202 493 0071

sarah.sun@dot.gov

Mark Swanlund

FHWA-HIF

Team Leader, Performance Management & Analytical Tools 

(HITM)

Office of Transportation Performance Management (proposed)

Infrastructure (HIF), Washington DC

202 366 1323

Mark.Swanlund@dot.gov
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Tianjia Tang

FHWA-HPL/HPPI

Chief, Travel Monitoring and Surveys, (HPPI 30)

Office of Highway Policy Information, (HPPI)

Policy & Governmental Affairs, (HPL), Washington DC

202 366 2236

tianjia.tang@dot.gov

Craig Thor

FHWA-HRT/HRDS

Research Civil Engineer (Highway)

Safety Management Team (HRDS)

Research, Development, & Technology, (HRT),  McLean, VA

202 493 3338

Craig.Thor@dot.gov

David Unkefer

FHWA-RC Atlanta

Construction & Project Management Engineer

Construction & Project Management Team

FHWA Resource Center (RC), Atlanta, GA

404 954 8856

David.Unkefer@dot.gov

Randy VanGorder

FHWA-HRT/HRDO

Research Engineer

Travel Management Team, (HRDO 3)

Office of operations R&D, (HRDO)

Research, Development, & Technology, (HRT),  McLean, VA

202 493 3266

randall.vangorder@dot.gov

Wesley

Rutland-Brown

FHWA-CA Div

Data Analyst

California Division

Sacramento, CA 95814

916 498 5018

wesley.rutland-brown@dot.gov

Ben Williams

FHWA-RC Atlanta

Metropolitan Planning Specialist

Planning Technical Services Team (HRC-ATL)

FHWA Resource Center (RC), Atlanta, GA

404 562 3671

ben.williams@dot.gov

Jason Williams

FHWA-HRT/HRDS-CTR

Senior Software Engineer

AAI Engineering Support, Inc

TFHRC, Highway Driving Simulator (HRDS/AAI, Inc)

Research, Development, & Technology (HRT), McLean, VA

202 493 3392

jason.williams@dot.gov

Amanda Wilson

RITA-RTS-43

Office of Transportation Information Resources, Assistant Dir

Bureau of Transportatino Statistics

Research & Innovative Technology Administration, Washington 

DC

202 366 2480

amada.wilson@dot.gov

David R Winter

FHWA-HPL/HPPI

Director, Office of Highway Policy Information (HPPI-1)

Policy & Governmental Affairs, (HPL), Washington DC

202 366 4631

david.winter2dot.gov

Mary Brown - Admin

Connie Yew

FHWA-HIF-HIPA

Team Leader, Stewardship/Oversight (HIPA-40)

Office of Program Administration (HIPA)

AA for Infrastructure (HIF), Washington DC

202 366 1078

connie.yew@dot.gov

Darlene Davis

FHWA-HRT-CTR

Administrative Assistant

HRT-1/RGF Consulting

Research, Development, & Technology, McLean, VA

202 493 3318

darlene.davis@dot.gov

Joe Moyer

FHWA-HRT

Manager, Scientific Quality Assurance

Research, Development, & Technology (HRT), McLean, VA

202 493 3370

joe.moyer@dot.gov

Mark Taylor

FHWA-RC

Safety & Geometric Design Engineer

FHWA Resource Center (RC), Lakewood, CO
Retired December 2012
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